Contract Extension Agreement

Superintendent Dr. John R. VanWagoner, 11

This Contract Extension (“Agreement”) is made and effective December 20, 2021

BETWEEN: Traverse City Area Public Schools Board of Education

AND: Dr. John R. VanWagoner, 11

In consideration of the mutual covenants contained in this agreement, the parties agree as follows:

WHEREAS, the parties have a contract with Dr. John VanWagoner, II executed on June 8, 2020 which expires
on June 30, 2024, and the parties agreed to extend the contract for an additional year from July 1, 2024 through
June 30, 2025 at the December 20, 2021 Board of Education meeting; and

WHEREAS, this extension shall be on the same terms and conditions as contained in the original contract plus
the terms and conditions outlined in “Addendum B” executed on September 14, 2021, and as set forth herein
excepting that:

1. The compensation for the July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 contract year is yet to be determined and
will be finalized no later than March 1, 2024. However, the compensation will not be less than the
compensation terms set forth in the original contract and the “Addendum B” agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties have executed this Contract Extension as of the day and year first above
written.

Signed in the Presence of: BOARD OF EDUCATION

Traverse City Area Public Schools

/j/% a/f;@?‘ Séq[ﬁ?aji By: /}//7

ScottNewman-Bale
Its: President

Date: (2 ~2o ~2o7|

/péu Aces Mn Gv/C
qd /

Its: Secretary

Date: /Q” 90_909,/

SUPERINFENDENT OF SCHOOLS

0
Maceqtloosk o URYN;
= J’f =g ﬁ John R. VanWagoner, I

Date: ) > N~ 7402 [




